

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/28/13 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14) : AT THE RAIL-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING  
 OF THE NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILROAD AND ELM STREET, AARDOT  
 #247-412X.

TOWN(S) : ST. ALBANS CITY  
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN  
 DISTRICT : D08

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AT GRADE RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING,  
 INCLUDING NEW CROSSING SURFACE AND NEW ACTIVE WARNING  
 SYSTEM.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 958,992.20	100.0000%
2	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,080,920.00	112.7142%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,479,751.00	154.3027%
4	11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,685,100.40	175.7158%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	732.000 CY	30.00000	21960.00	14.00000	10248.00	12.00000	8784.00
0010 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	16.000 CY	200.00000	3200.00	50.00000	800.00	18.00000	288.00
0015 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	115.000 CY	35.00000	4025.00	30.00000	3450.00	27.00000	3105.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	89.000 SY	25.00000	2225.00	8.00000	712.00	61.00000	5429.00
0030 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	22.000 CY	50.00000	1100.00	40.00000	880.00	55.00000	1210.00
0035 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	6.000 CY	80.00000	480.00	131.00000	786.00	61.00000	366.00
0040 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	125.00000	250.00	575.00000	1150.00	120.00000	240.00
0045 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 501.32 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS AA	12.000	CY	485.00000	5820.00	445.00000	5340.00	715.00000	8580.00
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	1240.000	LB	2.25000	2790.00	2.00000	2480.00	3.00000	3720.00
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	25.000	GAL	85.00000	2125.00	55.00000	1375.00	75.00000	1875.00
0065 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	97.000	CY	95.00000	9215.00	70.00000	6790.00	190.00000	18430.00
0070 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	96.000	LF	55.00000	5280.00	69.00000	6624.00	65.00000	6240.00
0075 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	69.000	SY	95.00000	6555.00	100.00000	6900.00	100.00000	6900.00
0080 618.11 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	26.000	SY	110.00000	2860.00	115.00000	2990.00	114.00000	2964.00
0085 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20.000	SF	60.00000	1200.00	125.00000	2500.00	42.00000	840.00
0090 622.10 INSULATION BOARD	0.108	MFBM	1000.00000	108.00	5000.00000	540.00	1000.00000	108.00
0095 625.10 SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 20")	110.000	LF	230.00000	25300.00	291.00000	32010.00	135.00000	14850.00
0100 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000	HR	28.75000	5750.00	29.00000	5800.00	20.00000	4000.00
0105 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	92000.00000	92000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0115 646.410 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1606.000	LF	1.10000	1766.60	1.00000	1606.00	1.00000	1606.00
0120 646.510 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	2.000	EACH	550.00000	1100.00	550.00000	1100.00	600.00000	1200.00
0125 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	400.000	SY	7.50000	3000.00	6.00000	2400.00	4.00000	1600.00
0130 651.15 SEED	3.000	LB	45.00000	135.00	50.00000	150.00	8.00000	24.00
0135 651.18 FERTILIZER	13.000	LB	12.00000	156.00	10.00000	130.00	8.00000	104.00
0140 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	560.00000	560.00
0145 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	700.00000	700.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		( 3 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 651.35 TOPSOIL	7.000	CY	100.00000	700.00	60.00000	420.00	60.00000	420.00
0155 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	125.000	SY	3.50000	437.50	3.00000	375.00	1.00000	125.00
0160 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000	CY	42.00000	1260.00	42.00000	1260.00	12.00000	360.00
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	485.000	LF	3.00000	1455.00	2.00000	970.00	1.00000	485.00
0170 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.950	SF	18.00000	593.10	20.00000	659.00	60.00000	1977.00
0175 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	27.000	LF	14.00000	378.00	21.00000	567.00	13.00000	351.00
0180 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000	EACH	5.00000	20.00	100.00000	400.00	12.00000	48.00
0185 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	3.000	EACH	1375.00000	4125.00	545.00000	1635.00	860.00000	2580.00
0190 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	732.000	CY	35.00000	25620.00	33.00000	24156.00	44.00000	32208.00
0195 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLASTED TURNOUTS, INSULATED) (NO. 9 TURNOUTS)	2.000	EACH	84200.00000	168400.00	99430.00000	198860.00	106478.00000	212956.00
0200 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	406.000	EACH	125.00000	50750.00	80.00000	32480.00	246.00000	99876.00
0205 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)		LUMP	4575.00000	4575.00	2075.00000	2075.00	8064.00000	8064.00
0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 247-412X)		LUMP	215500.00000	215500.00	223552.00000	223552.00	427000.00000	427000.00
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 247-412X)		LUMP	246775.00000	246775.00	371922.00000	371922.00	415000.00000	415000.00
0220 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0225 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0230 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

		( 1 ) 11008052	( 2 ) 11006158	( 3 ) 110909070710
		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC	J. P. SICARD, INC.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	25.000 TON	265.00000	6625.00
			350.00000	8750.00
			240.00000	6000.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 958,992.20	\$ 1,080,920.00
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$ 958,992.20	\$ 1,080,920.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$ 958,992.20	\$ 1,080,920.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

		( 4 ) 11000593	( )	( )
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	732.000 CY	70.00000	51240.00
0010 203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	16.000 CY	70.00000	1120.00
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	115.000 CY	100.00000	11500.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	89.000 SY	70.00000	6230.00
0030 301.15	SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	22.000 CY	80.00000	1760.00
0035 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	6.000 CY	80.00000	480.00
0040 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	250.00000	500.00
0045 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0050 501.32	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS AA	12.000 CY	1500.00000	18000.00
0055 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	1240.000 LB	2.00000	2480.00
0060 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	25.000 GAL	100.00000	2500.00
0065 541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	97.000 CY	600.00000	58200.00
0070 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	96.000 LF	100.00000	9600.00
0075 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	69.000 SY	100.00000	6900.00
0080 618.11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	26.000 SY	100.00000	2600.00
0085 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20.000 SF	50.00000	1000.00
0090 622.10	INSULATION BOARD	0.108 MFBM	500.00000	54.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 02/01/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/04/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

		( 4 ) 11000593		( )		( )		
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 625.10	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 20")	110.000 LF	600.00000	66000.00				
0100 630.15	FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	40.00000	8000.00				
0105 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00				
0110 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00				
0115 646.410	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	1606.000 LF	1.50000	2409.00				
0120 646.510	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1400.00				
0125 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	400.000 SY	3.00000	1200.00				
0130 651.15	SEED	3.000 LB	70.00000	210.00				
0135 651.18	FERTILIZER	13.000 LB	70.00000	910.00				
0140 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	2500.00000	2500.00				
0145 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1200.00000	1200.00				
0150 651.35	TOPSOIL	7.000 CY	90.00000	630.00				
0155 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	125.000 SY	4.00000	500.00				
0160 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000 CY	60.00000	1800.00				
0165 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	485.000 LF	1.50000	727.50				
0170 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.950 SF	22.00000	724.90				
0175 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	27.000 LF	17.00000	459.00				
0180 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	4.000 EACH	7.00000	28.00				
0185 678.25	PULL BOX, STANDARD	3.000 EACH	6000.00000	18000.00				
0190 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	732.000 CY	130.00000	95160.00				
0195 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLASTED TURNOUTS, INSULATED) (NO. 9 TURNOUTS)	2.000 EACH	125000.00000	250000.00				

PROJECT(S) : ST. ALBANS STP 2038(14)

CONTRACT ID : 03G120

		( 4 ) 11000593		( )		( )		
		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200	900.620	406.000 EACH	250.00000	101500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)							
0205	900.645	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)							
0210	900.645	LUMP	413500.00000	413500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (AARDOT 247-412X)							
0215	900.645	LUMP	380000.00000	380000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (AARDOT 247-412X)							
0220	900.650	1.000 LU	20000.00000	20000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)							
0225	900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)							
0230	900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)							
0235	900.680	25.000 TON	700.00000	17500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,685,100.40	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,685,100.40	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,685,100.40	\$	0.00	\$	